05-18-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101721848

101721048	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Jademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michel MARTIN, Frederic FAVERJON, Janick MOREAU, Jean- Marc POIRSON and Jean-Paul TERRAT	Name: CENTRE STEPHANOIS DE RECHERCHES MECANIQUES HYDROMECANIQUE ET FROTTEMENT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $[-]$ Yes $[old X]$ No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Rue Benoit-Fourneyron, Zone Industrielle Sud
[X] Assignment [] Merger	42160 ANDREZIEUX-BOUTHEON, France
[] Change of Name [] Other	
[] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: April 12, 2001	
 Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s). 	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
09/787,510	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
7.41	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached
Margot Ruff Name of Person Signing Signar	May 14, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]	

PATENT REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Michel MARTIN Frédéric FAVERJON Janick MOREAU Jean-Marc POIRSON Jean-Paul TERRAT

Citizens of

France

France

France

France

Residing, respectively, at

- 2 rue du Perron, 69780 MOINS, France

- 23 rue Th. Décline, 42240 UNIEUX, France

- 29 rue de la Guette, 77210 SAMOREAU, France

- Gourchaud, 42130 SAINT-ETIENNE LE MOLLARD, France

- 10 rue Etienne Boisson, 42000 SAINT-ETIENNE, France

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CENTRE STEPHANOIS DE RECHERCHES MECANIQUES HYDROMECANIQUE ET FROTTEMENT

a corporation of FRANCE

having a place of business at Rue Benoît-Fourneyron, Zone Industrielle Sud

42160 ANDREZIEUX-BOUTHEON

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to Aluminium-titanium alloy with high specular reflectivity, reflecting coatings comprising same and mirros and parts comprising said coating.

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 19, 2001

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment. consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 12.04

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0163